Medial and Health Sciences for women (PUMHS), Shaheed Benazirabad (Nawabshah).

•	 One (01) Seat has been reserved for a male candidate from Karachi to Bolan Medical College 
(BMC), Quetta.

•	
•	 NOTE: *Tuition fee of open merit will increase by 10% annually. 

Breakup of Reserved Seats for Interior Sindh

1.	 OPEN MERIT

Two hundred and thirty-two (232) seats have been reserved on Open Merit in Sindh Medical 
College for candidates with (Karachi domicile).

2.	 UEDP LOCAL 

Thirty-eight (34) seats are reserved at Sindh Medical College on Self-Finance Basis, for 
candidates fulfilling the eligibility criteria of open merit (Karachi domicile).

[...]

Application for these seats will be forwarded / attested by Pakistan's embassies abroad and will 
be submitted to Head of the Institution. (Applications for this category will be received after the 
display of Final Merit List).

EXPLANATION NOTES

i)	 One hundred Eighty three (183) girl students shall be admitted to PUMHSW Nawabshah. 	
	 Once a candidate opt for a seat on merit basis and fails to avail the same, her admission 	
	 shall stand cancelled & will not be considered on open merit if some seats fall vacant.

ii)	 All those candidates who have applied on UDP (Local) will be first considered

[...]

c)	 If a foreign student has been studying abroad his/her merit for admission will be determined based on 
	 PM&DC regulations.

d)	 The admission for foreign or any other quota seat will be on merit as per PM&DC guidelines.

e)	 After verification of documents and allocations of seat, bank draft amounting of 7500 US$ (Seven 
	 thousand and five hundred United States Dollars) for Foreigners/Overseas in favor of Karachi Medical & 
	 Dental College is to be submitted along with original documents as fee of the first year.

Note:

1.	 National Identity Card of the candidate from NADRA Karachi with permanent address of Karachi if he/she